the piggyback of the Florida Sheriff’s Association/Florida Association of Counties & Florida Fire 

Chiefs’  Contract #FSA 223-VEF17.0  and accepts the bid submitted by Emergency Tactical 

Rescue Vehicles for the purchase of a 2025 Freightliner M2 AEV Type I Ambulance Remount for 

the Village Fire Rescue Department at a cost not to exceed Two Hundred Forty One Thousand 

Seven Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars ($241,768.00) as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the purchase.